

## Fee Schedule 2025-2026 School Year

**Pre-Kindergarten Educational Programs (Member & Non-Member)** 

<u>Program</u>	Program Times	Registration, Book, and Supply Fees	Monthly Tuition (August-May)	Total Annual Tuition
PreK3 - 3 day	Tuesday/Wednesday/Thursday 8:30am-11:30am	\$105	\$164	\$1640
PreK3 – 5 day	Monday - Friday 8:30am–11:30am	\$140	\$246	\$2462
PreK4 – 5 day	Monday - Friday 8:30am-11:30am	\$140	\$246	\$2462

**Kindergarten-8th Grade Educational Programs** 

<u>Program</u>	Program Times	Enrollment, Book, Technology and Supply Fees	Monthly Tuition (August-May)	Yearly Tuition (August-May)
<u>NON-MEMBER RATE</u> Kindergarten – Eighth Grade Classes	Monday – Friday* 8:30am–2:45pm	\$275	One Child \$495 Two children \$815 Family Maximum \$950	One Child \$4950 Two Children \$8150 Family Maximum \$9500
MEMBER RATE \$6914 St. James	Monday – Friday* 8:30am – 2:45pm	\$275	\$208 (St. James pays \$484)	<b>\$2075</b> (St. James Church pays \$4839)

(Note: The Lutheran Church of St. John (222-8579) and Our Redeemer Lutheran Church (223-1769) offer tuition assistance for their members. Please contact their church office.

## **Pre-Kindergarten-8th Grade Extended Care Programs**

<u>Program</u>	Program Times	<u>Charges</u>
PreK - Eighth Grades Students	Monday – Friday	\$3.95 per ½ hour
Occasional Extended Care Use	7:00am – 4:30pm	Actual use